

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 259 OF 2011 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

AMITA BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 04/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemant Saini, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime proceedings in H.M.A. Case no.
886/10/09.08.10 titled Pradeep Bansal Vs. Amita Bansal pending
in the court of Sh. Manmohan Sharma, ADJ(01), East District Room
No. 6, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi shall remain stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER