

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 259 OF 2011

AMITA BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mrs. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Parties agree to get their matter referred to the mediation.  
In view of the aforesaid stand taken by the counsel appearing  
for the parties, we refer the matter to the Supreme Court  
Mediation Centre.

The Centre shall appoint Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate, as a  
Mediator who shall help and assist the parties to arrive at a  
mutual settlement, if possible.

The parties shall appear before the Centre on 23.9.2011 at  
3.00 p.m. The learned Mediator shall initiate the process of  
mediation and shall submit report within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify after eight weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER