

ITEM NO. 4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 259 OF 2011

AMITA BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.
Ms. Sudesh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the parties are appearing before the mediation centre this afternoon. They pray that orders on the petition may be deferred to await the outcome in the mediation proceedings.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veena Khera]
Court Master